

## Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY

JUN 1 4 2022

Advisory No. <u>116</u>, s. 2022 June 10, 2022

In compliance with DepEd Order (DO) No. 8, s. 2013
This advisory is issued not for endorsement per (DO) 28, s. 2001,
but only for the information of DepEd officials,
personnel/ staff, as well as the concerned public.
(Visit www.depedmuntinlupa.ph)

## Gokongwei Brothers Foundation TeachSTEM Scholarship Programs

Attached is a letter from Gokongwei Brothers Foundations (GBF) Mr. Jul Yan L. Espeleta, Program Specialist Educators' Professional Development, dated June 10, 2022, re: **GBF TeachSTEM Scholarship Programs** the contents of which are self-explanatory, for the information and guidance of all concerned.

Participation of public and private schools shall be subject to the no-disruption-of-classes policy stipulated in DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled Instituting Measures to increase Engaged Time-on-Task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith.

Moreover, schools are reminded of the "No Collection and No Selling of Tickets Policy" stipulated in DepEd Order Nos. 19 and 40, s. 2008 and RA Nos. 4206 and 5546.

NERISSA ROXAS-LOMEDA PhD
OIC-Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

AFS / GBF TeachSTEM Scholarship Programs 116 / June 10, 2022







#### DepEd Muntinlupa <sdo.muntinlupa@gmail.com>

# **GBF TeachSTEM Scholarship Programs**

1 message

**GBF TeachSTEM Scholarships** <teachstem@gbf.com.ph>
To: "sdo.muntinlupa@gmail.com" <sdo.muntinlupa@gmail.com>

Fri, Jun 10, 2022 at 9:13 AM

#### **Muntinlupa City Division Office**

NCR

Department of Education

Dear Muntinlupa City Division Office,

Greetings from the Gokongwei Brothers Foundation (GBF)!

Following our emails, regarding the opening of our scholarship program, the **TeachSTEM Scholarship Program**, offered through the following subprograms:

- College Degree Scholarship: <a href="https://bit.ly/TeachSTEMCollege">https://bit.ly/TeachSTEMCollege</a>
- Master's Degree Scholarship: <a href="https://bit.ly/TeachSTEMMasters">https://bit.ly/TeachSTEMMasters</a>
- Teacher Certificate Program: <a href="https://bit.ly/TeachSTEM-Teachers-Certificate-2022">https://bit.ly/TeachSTEM-Teachers-Certificate-2022</a>
- Master's Research Grant: https://bit.ly/TeachSTEMMasters-Research-Grant-2022

### TEACHSTEM SCHOLARSHIPS PROGRAM

01 COLLEGE

Provides annual fixed financial grant for aspiring STEM educators in public schools

https://bit.ly/gbfteachstemcollege2022

02 MASTERS

https://bit.ly/gbfteachstemgrad2022

Supports in-service STEM educators from public schools or tertiary institutions to complete their master's degree





Supports in-service public K to 12 STEM educators who are non-education majors to complete a Teacher Certificate Program in any of our partner universities

bit.ly/TeachSTEM-TeacherCert 22

# 04 MASTER'S THESIS GRANT

Provides a one-time financial grant for in-service teachers for their master's thesis or capstone project to complete their master's degree

bit.ly/TeachSTEMResearchGrant22



**DEADLINE OF SUBMISSIONS** 

**JUNE 30, 2022** 

We kindly ask for your help and support in the promotion and dissemination of our programs again to allow us to reach the most deserving scholars and to send a gentle reminder regarding the deadline of submission of applications this **JUNE 30, 2022.** These programs support our aspiring learners and educators to further themselves in the field of STEM.

We are also offering an ONLINE TOWNHALL BY REQUEST to address any questions or concerns regarding our Scholarship Programs. Please let us know if and when you would like for us to conduct one with your division.

For questions or clarifications, please contact Lynne Hernandez, Program Manager for teacher scholarships, at 0917 893 2780 or LynneGrace.Hernandez@gbf.com.ph. Thank you and we look forward to hearing from you.

Warm regards,



# Jul Yan L. Espeleta

Program Specialist **Educators' Professional Development** 

Building the future through education